Extended Care Programs

2022-2023 Fees & Schedule

Available to Preschool-8th grade Zion students

Phone: 618-234-0275 ext. 119

Extended Care Director: Danielle Schlichter (dschlichter@zionschoolbelleville.org)

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE

• 7:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.

• Drop Off or Walk Up to Main School Doors

o K-8th care provided in the school gym

Preschoolers are walked to a preschool classroom around 7:30



\$3.00/child

AFTER SCHOOL CARE

- 3:05 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
- Pick Up at Main School Doors
 - K-8th grade cared provided in room B1; playground use and gym use when weather and schedule permit
 - o Preschoolers are cared for in preschool classroom

Fee

\$5.00/hour per child (\$1.25 every 15 minutes)

Example

Check-Out Time	3:15	3:30	3:45	4:00	4:15	4:30	4:45	5:00	5:15	5:30	5:45	6:00
1 student	Check-In	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$6.25	\$7.50	\$8.25	\$9.50	\$10.75	\$12.00	\$13.25

Extended Care services are available to all preschool-8th grade enrolled students at Zion, and there is no need to register ahead of time.

Late Pick-Up Policy

Children remaining in the after school program or day service after 6:05 p.m. will be charged an additional \$1 for every minute the child is cared for past 6:05 p.m. In the event that you are running late, please call so we can explain to your child(ren) that you are running late.

School Early Dismissal

On early dismissal (1:15) days, Zion's Extended School Program will provide care and supervision for students and families who cannot pick up by 1:30. There will be a \$5 charge applied to each student in attendance from 1:30-3:15. After 3:15, regular fees apply.

Payments for Extended School Programs charges will appear on your school EZapp account. That account can be accessed through Blackbaud's Resource page. You may pay through the app or to save service fee, pay by check to the school office marked "Zion Extended Care".

